

City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

Legislation Text

File #: 22-544, Version: 1

Adopt City Council Resolution Approving the Transfer of Code Enforcement from the Community Development Department to the Police Department and Creating an Additional Code Enforcement Officer Position; Creating a Community Development Department Planning Technician Position; Confirming Pay Rates/Ranges for All City of Fort Bragg Established Classifications; and Approving Budget Amendment 2022/23-08

Adoption of this resolution authorizes the Code Enforcement Division to move from Community Development Department to the Police Department, authorizes an additional Code Enforcement Officer position within the Police Department, authorizes a Planning Technician position within the Community Development Department, and increases the monthly City Council compensation as per Ordinance 983-2022. Approval of Budget Amendment 2022/23-08 authorizes funding of these various changes.